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Tentative Current Itinerary 
Friday   2 January Take vans in early morning from N. Manchester to airport.  

Arrive Managua, Nicaragua, 8:46 PM, Delta flight 369.  

Stay at Casa San Juan. 

Saturday   3 January Hear orientation lecture.  Buy boots in market.  Swim at 

Laguna de Apoyo.  Prepare pharmacy supplies.  Stay at Casa 

San Juan. 

Sunday   4 January Travel 8 h to Wiwilí.  On the way, stop in Jinotega to meet 

MINSA officials and visit hospital.  Stay in hostel. 

Monday   5 January Travel by truck 4 h to Las Piedras and by boat 3 hours to 

Somotignes.  Prepare clinic.  Sleep in hammocks. 

Tuesday   6 January Clinic in Somotignes. 

Wednesday   7 January Clinic in Somotignes.                                                 

Thursday   8 January Clinic in Somotignes.   

Friday   9 January Travel by boat 12 h to Amak.   

Saturday 10 January Clinic in Amak. 

Sunday 11 January Rest and/or explore the area. 

Monday 12 January Clinic in Amak.                                                 

Tuesday 13 January Clinic in Amak. 

Wednesday 14 January Travel 8 h to Yakalpananí.                                        

Thursday 15 January Clinic in Yakalpananí.                                                  

Friday 16 January Clinic in Yakalpananí.                                                  

Saturday 17 January Clinic in Yakalpananí.                                                  

Sunday 18 January Return 5 h to Las Piedras and 4 h by truck to Wiwilí.  

Closing occasion.  Stay in hostel. 

Monday 19 January Return ~7 h  Managua.  Stay at Casa San Juan. 

Tuesday 20 January Swim at Pochomil Beach.  Stay at Casa San Juan.   

Wednesday 21 January Visit Masaya Volcano.  Shop at Masaya markets.  Eat at El 

Eskimo.  Stay at Casa San Juan. 

Thursday 22 January Delta flight 370 leaves Managua 8:15 AM.  Take vans to N. 

Manchester.  Arrive in the early night. 
 


